larch 13, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 453

ORDINANCE NO. 106-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 2104 W. Trade Street PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Ella Jenkins RESIDING AT 2104 W. Trade Street, Charlotte, NC 453

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at <u>2104 W. Trade St.</u> in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the _______ and ________ 11/5/73 ; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at

2104 W. Trade St. in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ten Willderhell f. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 18th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 453.

March 18, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 454

454

ORDINANCE NO. 107-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 1143 Bethel Road TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF C. T. McAllister RESIDING AT 1320 E. Morehead St., Charlotte, N. C.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at <u>1143 Bethel Road</u> in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at <u>1143 Bethel Road</u> in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Han W. Ch Destiel fr J City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 18th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 454.

ORDINANCE NO. ____108-x

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 501 E. 21st Street TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF W. F. Smith and Wite, Nancy RESIDING AT 1525 E. Independence Blvd., Charlote, NC

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at <u>501 E. 21st Street</u> in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the <u>3/15/73</u> and <u>10/4/73</u>; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at <u>501 E. 21st Street</u> in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

them Will Certell fr - City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 18th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 455.

March 18, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 456

ORDINANCE NO. 109-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 516 E. Bth Street TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Harry Schaffer and Wife, Maymie B. RESIDING AT 5101 Lansdowme Rd., Charlotte, NC

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at <u>516 E. 18th Street</u> in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 9/4/73 and

9/19/73 ; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at <u>516 E. 18th Street</u> in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

- W. Cherhell fr City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 13th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 456.

March 18, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 457 ORDINANCE NO. <u>110-X</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 828-X, THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS MOTOR TRANSPORT DIVISION TO ADD TWO STOREKEEPER I POSITIONS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for the Public Works Account 507.00 (Motor Transport Division) is hereby amended to add two Storekeeper I positions; the addition of these two positions will provide the Motor Transport Division with sufficient personnel to handle the increased workload resulting from improved inventory control processes.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, aprpoved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 18th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 457.